Supreme Court of California
Results from the petition conference of 11/24/2020

The following list reflects cases on which the court acted at the most recent conference. Set out first are those on which the court (1) acted
concerning a petition for rehearing and/or a request for modification of opinion (or elected to modify on its own motion); (2) acted on a petition for
transfer; (3) granted a petition for review or a request to answer a question of state law; (4) issued an order to show cause or alternative writ in an
original writ matter; (5) acted on a motion for publication or depublication (or elected to do so on its own motion); (6) dismissed a matter that had
been “held” in light of a final “lead” case; (7) transferred for reconsideration a matter that had been held in light of a final lead case; (8) acted on the
merits of a Commission on Judicial Performance disciplinary matter; (9) acted on a State Bar disciplinary matter; (10) referred to the State Bar a
public accusation against any attorney; (11) acted on a clemency matter; and (12) acted on any matter as to which a dissenting justice wishes to be
noted. After reporting the disposition of these matters, all matters that were denied by the court are listed in alphabetical order.

Notes: The “Results” column below shows only abbreviated descriptions of action taken. For the full and official result, review the matter on
Supreme Court’s docket through the Appellate Courts Information page. Any person or entity also may register for a Supreme Court E-mail
notification to receive prompt email alerts about any official action in any individual matter that is pending before the court.

Title Case # CA# Action Type Result
DEAN, PEOPLE v. S264758 E073410 Petition for Review GRANTED and Held
FORMAN, PEOPLE v. S264710 B297641 Petition for Review GRANTED and Held
GUTIERREZ, PEOPLE v. S264702 B306036 Petition for Review GRANTED and Held
LARA, PEOPLE v. S265054 B299714 Petition for Review GRANTED and Held
LAWSON, PEOPLE v. S265171 B299681 Petition for Review GRANTED and Held
SANDOVAL, PEOPLE v. S265046 E073516 Petition for Review GRANTED and Held
VASQUEZ, PEOPLE v. S265056 B300872 Petition for Review GRANTED and Held
WOOTEN, PEOPLE v. S265018 B299935 Petition for Review GRANTED and Held
MENDOZA (NANCY MICHELLE) ON H.C. S246862 Habeas Corpus petition OSC - Superior Court
NOBLE v. S.C. (NOBLE) S264579 F081597 Petition for Review G&T CA 5 <osc>
PARKS (JOANN) ON H.C. $258858 Habeas Corpus petition CA 2/1 Transferred - OSC
WILLIAMS, PEOPLE v. S264246 B298358 Petition for Review Denied

Liu and Cuéllar, JJ., voted to grant review.

A & R CORPORATION v. S.C. (LSG LAS TUNAS) S265461 B308060 Petition for Review & Stay Denied (review & stay)
ACCUSATION OF BARNES S264975 Accusation against an attorney Denied
ACCUSATION OF BARNES S$265039 Accusation against an attorney Denied
ACCUSATION OF ENGEL S265111 Accusation against an attorney Denied
AGUILAR, PEOPLE v. S264439 F076890 Petition for Review Denied

ALBA v. S.C. (PHILLIPS) S264651 B307270 Petition for Review Denied


http://appellatecases.courtinfo.ca.gov/search.cfm?dist=0
http://appellatecases.courtinfo.ca.gov/email.cfm?dist=0
http://appellatecases.courtinfo.ca.gov/email.cfm?dist=0
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Title Case # CA# Action Type Result
ALBARRACIN v. FIDELITY NATIONAL FINANCIAL S264344 B292895 Petition for Review & Pub/Depub  Denied (review & publish)
ALI, PEOPLE v. S265110 G057549 Petition for Review Denied
ALLEN (COLUMBUS) ON H.C. S263885 Habeas Corpus petition Denied
ANTHONY, PEOPLE v. S264695 B295757 Petition for Review Denied
BARNEY, PEOPLE v. $265062 B299300 Petition for Review Denied
BEECHER v. SUPREME COURT OF CALIFORNIA S265159 Mandate/Prohibition petition Denied

(CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS AND
REHABILITATION)

BEHAZIN v. DIGNITY HEALTH S264757 B293805 Petition for Review & Pub/Depub  Denied (review & publish)
BERGMAN, PEOPLE v. $264979 D077240 Petition for Review Denied

BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE CALIFORNIA STATE S265492 E076033 Petition for Review & Stay Denied (review & stay)
UNIVERSITY v. S.C. (FREEMAN)

BOYDEN (TOMMY D.C.) ONH.C S$264166 Habeas Corpus petition Denied

BRAMSCHER (WILLIAM ROBERT) ON H.C. S265134 B307617 Petition for Review Denied

BRAY, PEOPLE v. $265079 EQ71787 Petition for Review Denied

BROOKS, PEOPLE v. S264716 B300182 Petition for Review Denied

BRYANT (STANFORD PAUL) ON H.C. S$263988 Habeas Corpus petition Denied

BURKS v. BOBO S265106 B296870 Petition for Review Denied

BUTCHART, PEOPLE v. S264811 B297507 Petition for Review Denied

BYE (DENISE) ON H.C. S265060 C091529 Petition for Review Denied

CAMACHO, PEOPLE v. S265164 B296780 Petition for Review Denied

CASTILLO (JOSE GUADELUPE) ON H.C. S264009 Habeas Corpus petition Denied

CLARK (THOMAS WALTER) ON H.C. S264435 Habeas Corpus petition Denied

CONNELL, PEOPLE v. S265136 C090612 Petition for Review Denied

COOKE, PEOPLE v. S265165 Petition for Review Denied
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Title
COVARRUBIAS, PEOPLE v.

COVINGTON (TERRANCE) ON H.C.

CRAWFORD v. COMMISSION ON PROFESSIONAL
COMPETENCE OF THE JURUPA UNIFIED SCHOOL
DISTRICT (JURUPA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT)

D.R. GROUP v. KALCHEIM LAW GROUP
DIXON, PEOPLE v.

DONNEY (KENNETH) ON H.C.

DOSS (JIMMIE LEE) ON H.C.

EISENBERG VILLAGE OF THE LOS ANGELES JEWISH
HOME FOR THE AGING v. SUFFOLK CONSTRUCTION

COMPANY

FALCONER (CRAIG DOUGLAS) ON H.C.
FANIEL (TRADEL BILLY) ON H.C.
FELISILDA v. FCA US

FIRSOV v. BABICHEV

FLANIGAN, PEOPLE v.

GABALDON (BENERITO FELIPE) ON H.C.
GALES, PEOPLE v.

GARCIA v. GRESHAM APARTMENTS INVESTORS
GILLIAM, PEOPLE v.

GONZALEZ, PEOPLE v.

GOOD (RAVON) ON H.C.

HABLIAN v. W.C.A.B. (ZURICH, U.S.)
HAMILTON v. CA 4/1 (SPEARS)

Case #
5265053

5264122
5264534

5264833
5265074
S265083
$263962
S264798

S264367
S264377
S264619
S264663
S264475
S264400
S264747
S265019
S264869
S265044
S264107
5264584
S264996

CA#
FO77157

EO071770

B300533
B299415
H048198

B297247

C086043
H048209
A158510

A156362
B299066
B297205
B291005

B304670

Action Type
Petition for Review

Habeas Corpus petition

Petition for Review

Petition for Review & Pub/Depub
Petition for Review

Petition for Review

Habeas Corpus petition

Depublication request

Habeas Corpus petition
Habeas Corpus petition
Petition for Review & Pub/Depub
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Habeas Corpus petition
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Habeas Corpus petition
Petition for Review

Mandate/Prohibition petition

11/24/20

Result
Denied

Denied
Denied

Denied (review & publish)
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied

Denied
Denied
Denied (review & depublish)
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
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Title
HAVENS, PEOPLE v.

HERNANDEZ (ERIC B.) ON H.C.
HERRERA, PEOPLE v.

IN RE INTERNET LENDING CASES

IN RE J.C.

JACKSON, PEOPLE v.

JACKSON, PEOPLE v.

JACOBS v. SWALWELL

JAMISON (STANLEY EDWARD) ON H.C.
JARAMILLO, PEOPLE v.

JOHNSON, PEOPLE v.

KENNEDY v. CITY OF FRESNO

KING, PEOPLE v.

KNIGHT (DARIUS TREVOR) ON H.C.
KNIGHT (DARIUS) ON H.C.

LOS ANGELES, COUNTY OF v. S.C. (NEWMAN)
MAGALLANES (JACINTO) ON H.C.

MARIN ASSOCIATION OF PUBLIC EMPLOYEES v.

MARIN COUNTY EMPLOYEES' RETIREMENT
ASSOCIATION

MARSHALL, PEOPLE v.
MARTIN, PEOPLE v.
MCMAHAN v. HEWLETT
MORENO, PEOPLE v.
MUJICA, PEOPLE v.

Case #
5265127

5264342
S265050
5264642
5264600
5264951
5265132
S265095
S263938
S264711
5264864
5265101
S264886
S264785
S264787
S264679
S265156
S237460

S265049
S265057
5264518
S264805
S264591

CA#
C087536

D075202
A156573
H047569
D074547
B304479
D075535

B296712
B303355
FO077029
D077127
D077888

B307360
F081503
A139610

A156255
D075236
A157973
B291857

B301817
4

Action Type
Petition for Review

Habeas Corpus petition
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Habeas Corpus petition
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Habeas Corpus petition
Petition for Review & Stay
Petition for Review

Depublication request

Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review

Petition for Review

11/24/20

Result
Denied

Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied (review & stay)
Denied
Denied

Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
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Title
NASH, PEOPLE v.

PERALTA, PEOPLE v.

PHI, PEOPLE v.

PULSKAMP (JOHN T.) ON H.C.
QUINTERO, PEOPLE v.

QUIROZ, PEOPLE v.

RICHARDS, MARRIAGE OF

RIVERA (CARLOS ULISES) ON H.C.
ROBINSON v. SOUTHERN COUNTIES OIL COMPANY
ROBINSON, PEOPLE v.

ROE (TYLER) ON H.C.

ROLAND, PEOPLE v.

ROSENTHAL v. CITY OF OAKLAND
ROUSTON (GEORGE THOMAS) ON H.C.
ROUSTON, PEOPLE v.

RUIZ, PEOPLE v.

SCHWAB v. STEINER

SCHWAB v. STEINER

SEYMOUR v. S.C. (PEOPLE)

SIMS, PEOPLE v.

SINGH v. S.C. (PEOPLE)

SOLOMON (HASHEEM L.) ON H.C.
SOUZA v. S.C. (PEOPLE)

STEELE (TEJAY ANTHONY) ON H.C.

Case #
5265140

5264688
S264887
S264137
S264775
5265142
S264714
S264437
S264609
$265029
5264171
S264972
5264652
S264844
5264850
S265103
S264493
S264496
S265553
S264860
S265409
S264168
5264818
5264847

CA#
B302872

B294119
G057400

B300920
E072344
G055927

A158791
FO77893

D075325
A156881
D077159
D075616
FO076454
B289983
B290001
Al161176
A155339
C092822

F081521
E075621

5

Action Type
Petition for Review

Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Habeas Corpus petition
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Habeas Corpus petition
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Habeas Corpus petition
Petition for Review
Publication request
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Habeas Corpus petition
Petition for Review

Petition for Review

Result
Denied

Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied

11/24/20
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Title
STRINGER, PEOPLE v.

T.(S)V.C.(C)

THOMAS (KIMONI) ON H.C.

TRICE, PEOPLE v.

TSATRYAN, MARRIAGE OF
UNDERWOOD (VALENTINE) ON H.C.

WALSH SHEA CORRIDOR CONSTRUCTORS v.
CALIFORNIA OCCUPATIONAL SAFETY AND HEALTH
APPEALS BOARD (CALIFORNIA DIVISION OF
OCCUPATIONAL SAFETY AND HEALTH)

WESTBROOK, PEOPLE v.
WILLIS (RANDOLPH) ON H.C.
WOO (RALPH) ON H.C.
ZABAL (ABAD) ON H.C.

Case #
5265099

S265069
5264334
5265061
5264492
5264180
S264760

5265038
S264426
S264428
S264397

CA#
H045540

C092174

B302249
B293433

B300019

Action Type
Petition for Review

Petition for Review
Habeas Corpus petition
Petition for Review
Publication request
Habeas Corpus petition

Petition for Review

Petition for Review
Habeas Corpus petition
Habeas Corpus petition

Habeas Corpus petition

Result
Denied

Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied

Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied

11/24/20



