Results from the petition conference of 11/24/2020

The following list reflects cases on which the court acted at the most recent conference. Set out first are those on which the court (1) acted concerning a petition for rehearing and/or a request for modification of opinion (or elected to modify on its own motion); (2) acted on a petition for transfer; (3) granted a petition for review or a request to answer a question of state law; (4) issued an order to show cause or alternative writ in an original writ matter; (5) acted on a motion for publication or depublication (or elected to do so on its own motion); (6) dismissed a matter that had been "held" in light of a final "lead" case; (7) transferred for reconsideration a matter that had been held in light of a final lead case; (8) acted on the merits of a Commission on Judicial Performance disciplinary matter; (9) acted on a State Bar disciplinary matter; (10) referred to the State Bar a public accusation against any attorney; (11) acted on a clemency matter; and (12) acted on any matter as to which a dissenting justice wishes to be noted. After reporting the disposition of these matters, all matters that were denied by the court are listed in alphabetical order.

Notes: The "Results" column below shows only abbreviated descriptions of action taken. For the full and official result, review the matter on Supreme Court's docket through the <u>Appellate Courts Information page</u>. Any person or entity also may register for a <u>Supreme Court E-mail</u> notification to receive prompt email alerts about any official action in any individual matter that is pending before the court.

<u>Title</u>	Case #	<u>CA #</u>	Action Type	Result
DEAN, PEOPLE v.	S264758	E073410	Petition for Review	GRANTED and Held
FORMAN, PEOPLE v.	S264710	B297641	Petition for Review	GRANTED and Held
GUTIERREZ, PEOPLE v.	S264702	B306036	Petition for Review	GRANTED and Held
LARA, PEOPLE v.	S265054	B299714	Petition for Review	GRANTED and Held
LAWSON, PEOPLE v.	S265171	B299681	Petition for Review	GRANTED and Held
SANDOVAL, PEOPLE v.	S265046	E073516	Petition for Review	GRANTED and Held
VASQUEZ, PEOPLE v.	S265056	B300872	Petition for Review	GRANTED and Held
WOOTEN, PEOPLE v.	S265018	B299935	Petition for Review	GRANTED and Held
MENDOZA (NANCY MICHELLE) ON H.C.	S246862		Habeas Corpus petition	OSC - Superior Court
NOBLE v. S.C. (NOBLE)	S264579	F081597	Petition for Review	G&T CA 5 <osc></osc>
PARKS (JOANN) ON H.C.	S258858		Habeas Corpus petition	CA 2/1 Transferred - OSC
WILLIAMS, PEOPLE v.	S264246	B298358	Petition for Review Liu and Cuéllar, JJ., voted to grant revie	Denied w.
A & R CORPORATION v. S.C. (LSG LAS TUNAS)	S265461	B308060	Petition for Review & Stay	Denied (review & stay)
ACCUSATION OF BARNES	S264975		Accusation against an attorney	Denied
ACCUSATION OF BARNES	S265039		Accusation against an attorney	Denied
ACCUSATION OF ENGEL	S265111		Accusation against an attorney	Denied
AGUILAR, PEOPLE v.	S264439	F076890	Petition for Review	Denied
ALBA v. S.C. (PHILLIPS)	S264651	B307270	Petition for Review	Denied

Title ALBARRACIN v. FIDELITY NATIONAL FINANCIAL	Case # S264344	CA# B292895	Action Type Petition for Review & Pub/Depub	Result Denied (review & publish)
ALI, PEOPLE v.	S265110	G057549	Petition for Review	Denied (review & publish)
ALLEN (COLUMBUS) ON H.C.	S263885		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
ANTHONY, PEOPLE v.	S264695	B295757	Petition for Review	Denied
BARNEY, PEOPLE v.	S265062	B299300	Petition for Review	Denied
BEECHER v. SUPREME COURT OF CALIFORNIA (CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS AND REHABILITATION)	S265159		Mandate/Prohibition petition	Denied
BEHAZIN v. DIGNITY HEALTH	S264757	B293805	Petition for Review & Pub/Depub	Denied (review & publish)
BERGMAN, PEOPLE v.	S264979	D077240	Petition for Review	Denied
BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE CALIFORNIA STATE UNIVERSITY v. S.C. (FREEMAN)	S265492	E076033	Petition for Review & Stay	Denied (review & stay)
BOYDEN (TOMMY D. C.) ON H.C	S264166		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
BRAMSCHER (WILLIAM ROBERT) ON H.C.	S265134	B307617	Petition for Review	Denied
BRAY, PEOPLE v.	S265079	E071787	Petition for Review	Denied
BROOKS, PEOPLE v.	S264716	B300182	Petition for Review	Denied
BRYANT (STANFORD PAUL) ON H.C.	S263988		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
BURKS v. BOBO	S265106	B296870	Petition for Review	Denied
BUTCHART, PEOPLE v.	S264811	B297507	Petition for Review	Denied
BYE (DENISE) ON H.C.	S265060	C091529	Petition for Review	Denied
CAMACHO, PEOPLE v.	S265164	B296780	Petition for Review	Denied
CASTILLO (JOSE GUADELUPE) ON H.C.	S264009		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
CLARK (THOMAS WALTER) ON H.C.	S264435		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
CONNELL, PEOPLE v.	S265136	C090612	Petition for Review	Denied
COOKE, PEOPLE v.	S265165		Petition for Review	Denied

Title	Case #	CA#	Action Type	Result
COVARRUBIAS, PEOPLE v.	S265053	F077157	Petition for Review	Denied
COVINGTON (TERRANCE) ON H.C.	S264122		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
CRAWFORD v. COMMISSION ON PROFESSIONAL COMPETENCE OF THE JURUPA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT (JURUPA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT)	S264534	E071770	Petition for Review	Denied
D.R. GROUP v. KALCHEIM LAW GROUP	S264833	B300533	Petition for Review & Pub/Depub	Denied (review & publish)
DIXON, PEOPLE v.	S265074	B299415	Petition for Review	Denied
DONNEY (KENNETH) ON H.C.	S265083	H048198	Petition for Review	Denied
DOSS (JIMMIE LEE) ON H.C.	S263962		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
EISENBERG VILLAGE OF THE LOS ANGELES JEWISH HOME FOR THE AGING v. SUFFOLK CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	S264798	B297247	Depublication request	Denied
FALCONER (CRAIG DOUGLAS) ON H.C.	S264367		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
FANIEL (TRADEL BILLY) ON H.C.	S264377		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
FELISILDA v. FCA US	S264619	C086043	Petition for Review & Pub/Depub	Denied (review & depublish)
FIRSOV v. BABICHEV	S264663	H048209	Petition for Review	Denied
FLANIGAN, PEOPLE v.	S264475	A158510	Petition for Review	Denied
GABALDON (BENERITO FELIPE) ON H.C.	S264400		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
GALES, PEOPLE v.	S264747	A156362	Petition for Review	Denied
GARCIA v. GRESHAM APARTMENTS INVESTORS	S265019	B299066	Petition for Review	Denied
GILLIAM, PEOPLE v.	S264869	B297205	Petition for Review	Denied
GONZALEZ, PEOPLE v.	S265044	B291005	Petition for Review	Denied
GOOD (RAVON) ON H.C.	S264107		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
HABLIAN v. W.C.A.B. (ZURICH, U.S.)	S264584	B304670	Petition for Review	Denied
HAMILTON v. CA 4/1 (SPEARS)	S264996		Mandate/Prohibition petition	Denied

Title	Case #	CA#	Action Type	Result
HAVENS, PEOPLE v.	S265127	C087536	Petition for Review	Denied
HERNANDEZ (ERIC B.) ON H.C.	S264342		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
HERRERA, PEOPLE v.	S265050	D075202	Petition for Review	Denied
IN RE INTERNET LENDING CASES	S264642	A156573	Petition for Review	Denied
IN RE J.C.	S264600	H047569	Petition for Review	Denied
JACKSON, PEOPLE v.	S264951	D074547	Petition for Review	Denied
JACKSON, PEOPLE v.	S265132	B304479	Petition for Review	Denied
JACOBS v. SWALWELL	S265095	D075535	Petition for Review	Denied
JAMISON (STANLEY EDWARD) ON H.C.	S263938		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
JARAMILLO, PEOPLE v.	S264711	B296712	Petition for Review	Denied
JOHNSON, PEOPLE v.	S264864	B303355	Petition for Review	Denied
KENNEDY v. CITY OF FRESNO	S265101	F077029	Petition for Review	Denied
KING, PEOPLE v.	S264886	D077127	Petition for Review	Denied
KNIGHT (DARIUS TREVOR) ON H.C.	S264785	D077888	Petition for Review	Denied
KNIGHT (DARIUS) ON H.C.	S264787		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
LOS ANGELES, COUNTY OF v. S.C. (NEWMAN)	S264679	B307360	Petition for Review & Stay	Denied (review & stay)
MAGALLANES (JACINTO) ON H.C.	S265156	F081503	Petition for Review	Denied
MARIN ASSOCIATION OF PUBLIC EMPLOYEES v. MARIN COUNTY EMPLOYEES' RETIREMENT ASSOCIATION	S237460	A139610	Depublication request	Denied
MARSHALL, PEOPLE v.	S265049	A156255	Petition for Review	Denied
MARTIN, PEOPLE v.	S265057	D075236	Petition for Review	Denied
MCMAHAN v. HEWLETT	S264518	A157973	Petition for Review	Denied
MORENO, PEOPLE v.	S264805	B291857	Petition for Review	Denied
MUJICA, PEOPLE v.	S264591	B301817	Petition for Review	Denied
		4		

Title	Case #	CA#	Action Type	Result
NASH, PEOPLE v.	S265140	B302872	Petition for Review	Denied
PERALTA, PEOPLE v.	S264688	B294119	Petition for Review	Denied
PHI, PEOPLE v.	S264887	G057400	Petition for Review	Denied
PULSKAMP (JOHN T.) ON H.C.	S264137		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
QUINTERO, PEOPLE v.	S264775	B300920	Petition for Review	Denied
QUIROZ, PEOPLE v.	S265142	E072344	Petition for Review	Denied
RICHARDS, MARRIAGE OF	S264714	G055927	Petition for Review	Denied
RIVERA (CARLOS ULISES) ON H.C.	S264437		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
ROBINSON v. SOUTHERN COUNTIES OIL COMPANY	S264609	A158791	Petition for Review	Denied
ROBINSON, PEOPLE v.	S265029	F077893	Petition for Review	Denied
ROE (TYLER) ON H.C.	S264171		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
ROLAND, PEOPLE v.	S264972	D075325	Petition for Review	Denied
ROSENTHAL v. CITY OF OAKLAND	S264652	A156881	Publication request	Denied
ROUSTON (GEORGE THOMAS) ON H.C.	S264844	D077159	Petition for Review	Denied
ROUSTON, PEOPLE v.	S264850	D075616	Petition for Review	Denied
RUIZ, PEOPLE v.	S265103	F076454	Petition for Review	Denied
SCHWAB v. STEINER	S264493	B289983	Petition for Review	Denied
SCHWAB v. STEINER	S264496	B290001	Petition for Review	Denied
SEYMOUR v. S.C. (PEOPLE)	S265553	A161176	Petition for Review	Denied
SIMS, PEOPLE v.	S264860	A155339	Petition for Review	Denied
SINGH v. S.C. (PEOPLE)	S265409	C092822	Petition for Review	Denied
SOLOMON (HASHEEM L.) ON H.C.	S264168		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
SOUZA v. S.C. (PEOPLE)	S264818	F081521	Petition for Review	Denied
STEELE (TEJAY ANTHONY) ON H.C.	S264847	E075621	Petition for Review	Denied

Title STRINGER, PEOPLE v.	Case # S265099	CA# H045540	Action Type Petition for Review	Result Denied
T. (S.) v. C. (C.)	S265069	C092174	Petition for Review	Denied
THOMAS (KIMONI) ON H.C.	S264334		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
TRICE, PEOPLE v.	S265061	B302249	Petition for Review	Denied
TSATRYAN, MARRIAGE OF	S264492	B293433	Publication request	Denied
UNDERWOOD (VALENTINE) ON H.C.	S264180		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
WALSH SHEA CORRIDOR CONSTRUCTORS v. CALIFORNIA OCCUPATIONAL SAFETY AND HEALTH APPEALS BOARD (CALIFORNIA DIVISION OF OCCUPATIONAL SAFETY AND HEALTH)	S264760	B300019	Petition for Review	Denied
WESTBROOK, PEOPLE v.	S265038		Petition for Review	Denied
WILLIS (RANDOLPH) ON H.C.	S264426		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
WOO (RALPH) ON H.C.	S264428		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
ZABAL (ABAD) ON H.C.	S264397		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied